The University of the State of New York Updated DECEMBER 2020

THE STATE EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

Office of Facilities Planning - Room 1060 Education Bullding Annex
Albany, New York 12234

PUBLIC SCHOOL FIRE AND BUILDING SAFETY REPORT
(THIS REPORT IS TO BE SUBMITTED ELECTRONICALLY — DO NOT MAIL THIS REPORT)

All buildings which are owned, operated, or leased by public school districts, Boards of Cooperative Educational Services
(BOCES), and nonpublic schools must be inspected annually for compliance with applicable sections of
BNYCRR155 Regulations of the Commissioner of Education and for compliance with the 2020 Bullding Code of New York
State, 2020 Fire Code of New York State and the 2020 Property Maintenance Code of New York State.
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INSTRUCTIONS

Read the “Menual for Public School Facility - Fire and Building Safety Inspections” prior to inspecting the
facllity and complete a separate report for each facility.

Part I: General Information. School officlais must complete this section annually.

Part |I: This sectlon to be completed by the inspector and non-conformances recorded on page 4, Fire
Safety Non-Conformance Reporting Sheet.

Part ll-A Regulations of the Commissioner 155.7: This section must be completed for student occupied
buildings only. (Questions 1-7, Nonconformance Reporting Sheet) Do not complete this section for school
buildings located in the cities of Buffalo, Syracuse, Rochester, and Yonkers.

Part |I-B Regulations of the Commissioner 155.25: This part to be completed for all buildings with
electrically operated partitions. (Question 8, Non-Conformance Reporting Sheet) 2020 Fire Code of New
York State and the 2020 Property Maintenance Code of New York State. This part to be completed for all
buildings. (Questions 9-268, Non-Conformance Reporting Sheet).

Part il Certifications. To be completed by persons as indlcated.

A copy of this form must be kept on file at the school for three years and must be available for public
review.

Posting of Certificate of Occupancy: Any temporary, qualified, or annual Certificate of Occupancy must be
posted In public view in a prominent location within this facility.




‘4. Indlcate the ownershlip of this facllity

D Leased
@ Owned

a. If the building Is not District Owned, provide the name and address of Landiord or Buliding Owner:

Name *

Address *

Telephone # *

5. Does the District leasa the bullding or spaces within the buliding to others? D YES w NO

a. If yes, indicate the tenant(s):

Name *

Address *
Telephone # *

6. What Is the current gross square footage of this facllity?

nearest whole ten faet:) looo

7. If this Facllity Is vacant, skip the remaining questions and go to Section #2 Non-Conformance and report any non-
conformances for Items #25A-1 through #26A-3



8. FIRE AND EMERGENCY DRILLS

If this facility Is used for Instruction, complete (a) - (g); otherwise go to question 9.

a. Per Section 807, paragraph 2 of the State Education Law entitied Fire and Emergency Drllls, a copy of Section 807

has been printed and distributed as guldance to teaching staff?

L

b. Provide dates of twelve fire and emergency drilis required by Section 807 of Education Law held between

September 1 and June 30 of the previous school year:

FIRE & EMERGENCY DRILLS

NOTE Eight (8) are required between September 1, and Decembar 31
Eight (8) drills are required to be evacuation drills Four (4) drlills are required to be lockdown drills

Date

10

12

c. If the required number of fire and emergency drills were not held during this reporting cycle, please

describe the reason:

YES

Evacuation Lockdown




W

Average time to evacuate facllity was: minutes 1seconds W

Arson and fire prevention Instruction was provided In accordance with section 808 of the Education Law (revised
9/1/05) which requires every school in New York State to provide a minimum of 45 minutes of Instruction In arson,

fire prevention, injury prevention, and life safety for each month school Is In session. El YES D NO

Employee fire prevention, evacuation, and fire safety training was provided, and records maintained, In
accordance with Section F406 of the NYS Fire Code YES E NO

9. If the fire alarm system was activated, was the fire department immeadiately notified? YES E NO

10. Have there been any fires In this facllity since the last annual fire Inspection report? YES x NO

a. H'yes', indicate: Number of fires Number of injuries Total cost of property damage



Part ll: Public School Fire and Building Safety Non-Conformance Report Sheet
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Flre Safety Inspector; Neme Brandon Meyers
Date 06/15/2022 Registry # 1021-0364(B) (26E-4)
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Part lil: Public School Certifications

Section #ll-A. Fire Inspector

The individual noted below Inspected this building and the information in thls Fire Safety Report represents,
to the best of their knowledge and bellef, an accurate description of the building and conditions they
observed. The individual that performed this Inspection has malntalned their certification requirements

pursuant to Title 19 Part 1208
Name: Brandon Meyers Telephone #: (315 )882-6385

Email: bmeyers@ocmboces.org (as designated by the NYS Department of Stats)
mail: .

Section lli-B. Bullding Administrator or Designes
Please provide the name and contact information of the person responsible for monitoring this

inspection (whomever accompanied the inspector; provided access to all spaces; and made
available any records and/or required documentation requested by the inspector)

The individual identified below certifies that this building inspection was conducted on this date
06/15/2022 and can confirm the specific locations of any non-conformances

(provide inspection date) identified within this report.
_ . . (315 ) 720-3591/ 215455 -
Name: Greg Meixner } CA»M!!\ ME&LLEL Telephone #: ( ) L }5 191)

1 : ,
Title: DirectorofFacilities/Sbh f)w P e Email: smeixner/@lyncoumchool-orsﬁmﬁuu@Lfmmumui o1y
f ' (1 '
Signature _lL fa"c*"‘rf'-hw_ M o rdhone— .

|
Section HI-C. School Superintendent

| hereby submit this fire inspection report on behalf of the Board of Education and certify that:

1. Public notice of report avallabllity has been published, and that
2. Any nonconformances noted as corrected on the Public School Fire Safety Non-Conformance Report

Sheet portion of this report were comrected on the date indicated, and that
3. Violations which are not corrected immediately shall be corrected within a perlod of time

approved by the Commissioner.

Name: Jay Austin Telephone #: ( 315_)455-7571

Title: Superintendent r.. M
Emall; jevstin@lyncourtschools.org Signature //f Z""‘f/fj

:



CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY

VALID FOR FACILITY: DISTRICT:

MAINTENANCE BLDG LYNCOURT UFSD

2707 COURT ST JAMES AUSTIN

SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13208 2707-2708 COURT ST
SYRACUSE, NEW YORK 13208

Building ID: 421504023003 Issuance Date: June 29, 2022
Effective Date: August 01, 2022
Expiration Date: August 01, 2023

Cominigficier o Edncation
OBTAIN FIRE SAFETY REPORT FROM DISTRICT OFFICE THIS CERTIFICATE VOIDS ANY PREVIOUSLY ISSUED




